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AVAILABLE BUILDING OFFICIAL LIST  

(Internet Posting) 
 
Some individuals have requested not to be listed on the Internet.  For a complete  Available Building Official List, please call or write to: 
   Office of the State Building Inspector 
   165 Capitol Ave., Room 265 
   Hartford, CT 06106 
   Telephone:  (860) 713-5900 
 
The Department of Construction Services maintains records on the licensure of Building Officials and Assistant Building Officials.  

Please contact the Office of Education and Data Management at (860) 713-5522 to check on a license. 
 
PT=Part Time FT=Full Time  FN=Fill-in 

NAME ADDRESS TOWN TELEPHONE EMAIL AVAILABILITY 

Acampora, Louis 312 Horsepond Rd. Madison, CT 06443 203-245-2320 louisacampora@att.net FT; FN 

Auer, Karl 7 Pond Meadow Rd. Killingworth, CT 06419 860-663-3899 karlauer@sbcglobal.net FT; PT; FN 

Baum, Daniel 146 Annelise Ave. Southington, CT 06489 860-426-9796  FT; PT 20 hrs wk; FN; 
Plan review/consultant 

Bellonio, Frank 24 Short St. Shelton, CT 06484 203-225-6429 fbellonio@sbcglobal.net FT; PT; FN 

Blais, Randy 101 Lambtown Rd. Ledyard, CT 06339 860-572-7879 randy_p_blais@sbcglobal.net FT; FN 

Blaney, John 26 Valley View Rd. Norfolk, CT 06058 860-542-5713 john32@snet.net  FT 

Brown, Richard 89 Bingham St. Bristol, CT 06010 860-460-9496 rjbrowndesign@yahoo.com FT; PT 1-40 hrs wk; 
FN; consultant 

Bruno, Anthony 106 Steinmann Ave. Middlebury, CT 06762 203-598-0881 ambruno@comcast.net  FT; FN 

Chandler, DL 111 Saint Monica’s Ave. Hartford, CT 06120 860-944-1513 dldesigner@sbcglobal.net FT 

Collins, John J. 12 Brookdale Ave. Milford, CT 06460 203-874-4974 Collinsj49@optimum.net FT; PT 20 hrs wk; FN; 
available for FN on 
short notice 

Colter, Douglas 67 Stony Creek Rd. Branford, CT 06405 203-871-9988 Doug67@comcast.net FT; PT; FN; Energy 
code inspector 

Conti, Frank 72 Deepwood Rd. Stamford, CT 06903 203-329-3212 f_g_conti@snet.net  FT; PT; Plan review 

Corbett, Michael 460 Oak Ave. Cheshire, CT 06410 203-272-3662  FT 
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Corell, Charles 1471 Randolph Rd. Middletown, CT 06457 860-346-3729 corell@comcast.net FT 

Cowell, Thomas 731 Amity Rd. Bethany, CT 06524 203-535-1278 tomcow@comcast.net FT 

Crouch, Raymond PO Box 163 Taftville, CT 06380 860-884-4424 rayshpc@snet.net FT 

D’Andrea, Vincent 180 Looking Glass Hill 
Rd. 

Morris, CT 06763 860-992-6960 vindandrea@gmail.com PT flexible; FN 

DeLeeuw, David 8 Harborview North Essex, CT 06426 860-767-0192 daviddeleeuwconstruction@yahoo.com FT; PT; FN 

Dimeo, Lucien Jr. 37 Birch Bark Rd. Shelton, CT 06484 203-943-0054  FT 

Dupre, Stephen 19 Cemetery Rd. Stafford, CT 06076 860-214-3822 christeconstr@sbcglobal.net FT; FN 

Esposito, Dominic 95 Lambert Ave. Meriden, CT 06451 203-237-6167 d-esposito@att.net FT 

Fabiani, Barbara   203-393-1569 Fabiani.barbara@gmail.com FT 

Funaro, David 26 Laurelbrook Rd. Durham, CT 06422 203-305-4181 dfunaro@sbcglobal.net PT 20-30 hrs wk; FN 

Gardner, George 33 Faulkner Dr. Quaker Hill, CT 06375 860-443-5224 george@and.org FT; PT 12 hrs wk; FN 

Garside, David 235 Montauk Ave. New London, CT 06320 860-625-5055 david.garside@uconn.edu FT 

Gaylord, Gunnar 483 Plainville Ave. Unionville, CT 06085 860-305-0301 gwgprime@yahoo.com FT 

Giadone, Valerio 21 Ashley St. Hartford, CT 06105 860-524-0248 giadone@comcast.net FT; PT 

Giannini, Donald 11 Raynor Pl. Trumbull, CT 06611 203-268-5113 dgiannini@snet.net FT 

Giarratana, Stephen 69 Ross Rd. Rockfall, CT 06481 860-559-1893 sgiarratana@comcast.net FT; PT 20-22 hrs wk 

Gladwin, Frank 20 Sunset Rd. East Haven, CT 06512 203-467-3436 frankgladwinjr@comcast.net FT; PT; FN 

Gleason, Richard 79 Elder St. Milford, CT 06460  rackgleason@gmail.com FT 

Gothers, Tim 16 State St. Wethersfield, CT 06109 860-982-4193 timgothers@icloud.com FT; PT; FN 

Grew, Milton Gregory 500 Washington Rd. Woodbury, CT 06798 203-266-4751 mggrew@grewdesign.com FT: PT flexible; FN 

Griffith, Joseph 57 Scenic View Drive Deep River, CT 06417 860-227-4207 jg@griffitharchitect.com FT; PT; FN 

Hackett, Thomas 6 Partridge Trail Sherman, CT 06784 860-354-1750 Tom06784@att.net FT 

Hill, Alvan PO Box 347 South Woodstock, CT 
06267 

860-923-3111 alvanctcodes@gmail.com FN 

Hayes, William 23 Roberts Rd. Marlborough, CT 06447 860-295-0801  FT 

Hogan, John 52 Watch Hill Rd. Westerly, RI 02891 401-348-6302 hoganjf@hotmail.com FT 

Houle, Richard II 45 Stafford St. Stafford Springs, CT 
06076 

860-670-6254 americangeneral@snet.net FT; PT 20-25 hrs wk; 
FN 

Ida, Christopher 29 Church Rd. Oakdale, CT 06370 860-862-6503 chrisida@att.net FT; PT 25 hrs wk; FN 

Johnston, Mark 24 Lampson St. Waterbury, CT 06705 203-756-0290 bronzegd@snet.net FT 

Kist, Eric 23 Rogers Lake Tri. Old Lyme, CT 06371 860-235-4166 ejk@bandeelectricco.com  
lakeman23@gmail.com 

FT; PT; FN; electrical 
inspector 

Koplar, James 16 Gildersleeve Ave. Collinsville, CT 06019 860-693-6510 jkoplar@sbcglobal.net FT 

L’Heureux, Richard 10 Coventry Court Wallingford, CT 06492 203-949-9215 lheureuxct@aol.com FT 

Labossiere, John PO Box 84 Danielson, CT 06239 860-774-3333 jlabossiere7017@sbcglobal.net  FT; PT 25 hrs wk; 
consultant 

Labulis, Robert 223 Foote St. Hamden, CT 06517 203-281-1308  FT 
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Lardi, William 21 Jones Hollow Rd. Marlborough, CT 06447 860-965-0342 billlardi@comcast.net FT; PT; FN 

Laux, Christopher AIA P O Box 636 Woodbury, CT 06798 203-263-5787 codeguy@charter.net FN; plan review, special 
projects, code consulting 

Lawrence, Mark 5 Saddle Ridge Lane Southbury, CT 06488 203-264-9975  FT 

Leblanc, Michael 282 Dart Hill Rd. South Windsor, CT 06074 860-644-2193 Michael.leblanc@cox.net FT 

Loomis, Harwood 172 Peck Hill Rd. Woodbridge, CT 06525 203-393-3470 hloomis@juno.com FT; PT; FN; consulting 
plan review 

Looney, Patrick 2 Moss Point Trail Old Lyme, CT 06371 860-434-9576 panddlooney@att.net FT 

Lussier, William 18 Overlook Dr. Wallingford, CT 06492 203-284-8094 castawaybill@juno.com FT 

Maiden, David 20 Twin Lakes Rd., #9 North Branford, CT 06471 203-868-9507 david.maiden@gmail.com FT; PT 

Makowicki, Thomas 15 High Street Essex, CT 06426 860-388-7143 tmak44@comcast.net FT; PT; FN 

Malmberg, Ronald 6 Liberty Hill Gaylordsville, CT 06755 860-350-8788 pegmalm@sbcglobal.net PT 20 hrs wk; FN 

Mastrandrea, Robert 260 Massapeag Rd. Uncasville, CT 06382 860-848-3935 Robwm50@ct.metrocast.net PT 10-20 hrs wk; FN 

Mercieri, Joseph 7 Town Line Dr. East Hampton, CT 
06424 

860-267-8582 joem@westhartford.org  PT 20 hrs wk; 
weekends 

Milici, Joseph 22 Brookwood Ln. Shelton, CT 06484 203-225-0502 jgmilici@sbcglobal.net FT; plan review 

Mislow, Jon 32 Navarro Rd. East Haven, CT 06512 203-469-2526 jamislow@gmail.com FT; PT 25 hrs wk 

Mitchell, Brian 2 North Ridge East Hampton, CT 
06424 

860-467-6543 btemitcehll@yahoo.com FT; PT 32 hrs wk 

Murphy, Shawn 120 Westside Ln. Torrington, CT 06790 860-482-0301 Shawn06790@hotmail.com FT 

Murphy, William 12 Smoke Ridge Rd. Sherman, CT  860-350-8734 Murph777@live.com FT 

Natusch, Roger 255 Hard Hill Rd. North Bethlehem, CT 06751 203-592-9342 rdnatusch@charter.net FT; PT +15-20 hrs wk; 
FN 

Nicholas, Bonnie 442 Surrey Ln. Fairfield, CT 06824 203-255-1014 Bonnie-nichols@sbcglobal.net FT 

Norman-Rosedam, 
Kimberly 

54 Fairfield Ave. Stamford, CT 06902 203-653-2333 
203-613-4218 

Kdnr2002@hotmail.com FT 

Paquette, Richard 1784 Main St. East Hartford, CT 
06108 

860-568-5519 richardpaquette@att.net  FT;PT;FN; Code 
consultant fire & building 

Paquin, James 517 Pomfret Rd. Brooklyn, CT 06234 860-465-6810 Je_paquin@yahoo.com FT;PT;FN 

Paskewich, Alan 100 Cambria Ave. Newington, CT 06111 860-384-3374 Alan.paskewich@sbcglobal.net FT;PT 20-30 hrs wk; FN; 
Single project oversight 

Pierz, Joseph 115 Garden St. Wethersfield, CT 06109 860-563-9856 Jpierz115@aol.com Code consulting & plan 
review 

Platz, Brian 12 Codfish Hill Ext. Bethel, CT 06801 203-797-8805  FT 

Porcelli, John Jr. 51 Hopmeadow St. Weatogue, CT 06089 860-539-0067 jporcellibuilder@hotmail.com FT; PT; FN 

Prue, James 18 Ridge Rd. East Haddam, CT 06423 860-304-3991 jamesprue@sbcglobal.net  FT; PT; FN 

Raffone, John 57 Pool Rd. North Haven, CT 06473 203-687-0420 
203-234-7955 

jraffone@newhavenct.net  Varies 

Rapice, Richard 294 Marcroft St. Stratford, CT 06614 203-377-5237 Rappi1@optonline.net FT 
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Rappa, George 18 Hawley Dr. Ansonia, CT 06401 203-734-4847 gjrappa@sbcglobal.net FT 

Reszoly, Louis 5 Bridle Path Trail Newtown, CT 06470 203-994-1668  FT 

Riccio, Ralph 49 Douglas Dr. Hamden, CT 06518 203-287-0711 rwriccio@sbcglobal.net FT; PT 16-24 hrs wk; 
FN; Other 

Rogalla, Tadeus 188 Crystal Lake Rd. Tolland, CT 06084 860-870-1243 tedd@att.net FT; PT; FN; volunteer 
for experience 

Root, Robert 45 Crowley Ave. Milford, CT 06461 203-878-8140  FT 

Ruccolo, Frank 19 Lee Ave. Scarsdale, NY 10583 914-722-6772 Franky6969@aol.com FT; plan review 

Russ, Gerald 257 Main St. Rockfall, CT 06481 860-539-9082 jrussllc@gmail.com FT; PT; FN 

Sansone, James 65R Mountain Rd. North Granby, CT 06060  jimsansone@cox.net  FT; PT 

Schweitzer, Seth 14 Poplar Dr. Sandy Hook, CT 06482 203-512-9599 saschweitzer@msn.com  FT; PT +/- 20 hrs wk; FN 

Senkow, Robert T. PO Box 291 Quaker Hill, CT 06375 860-823-9061  FT; PT; FN 

Smith, Carlton 49 Chriswood Trace Ledyard, CT 06339 860-464-8196 cmsmith100@comcast.net  FT 

Smith, Edward 86 Spencer Hill Rd. Killingworth, CT 06419 860-663-3885 cymaronfarm@snet.net PT; FN 

Smith, Joseph 73 Flanders Rd. Niantic, CT 06357 860-857-3913 joetech@snet.net FT; PT; FN 

Smith, Steve 34 Winding Lane Norwalk, CT  203-856-9098 ssmith@westportct.gov FT 

Spiewak, Bruce 375 Morgan Ln,, #405 West Haven, CT 06510 203-931-9945 
X300 

bruces@conncode.com Code consultant 

Stanley, Rand 87 Rye St. Broad Brook, CT 06016 860-623-7077 lynn_stanley@cox.net FT: PT 10-20 hrs wk; FN 

Stannard, Lawrence 665 Old Colchester Rd. Salem, CT 06420 860-859-3228 Larrys5858@yahoo.com FT; PT 20 hrs wk; FN 

Steadward, Raymond 510 Keeney St. Manchester, CT 06040 860-647-7710 raysteadward@gmail.com FT 

Stronkowsky, George 50 Buckingham Dr. Beacon Falls, CT 06403 203-729-7562 gstr115@att.net FT; PT; FN 

Surprenant, David Jr. 3 Briarwood Dr. Enfield, CT 06082 860-209-6664 davidsurprenant@cox.net FT; PT 

Sweet, Gary 75 Forest St. Manchester, CT 06040 860-645-8812 glsweet@sbcglobal.net FT; PT 10 hrs wk 

Tebbets, Mark 14 Sunrise Ave. Pawcatuck, CT 06379 860-599-1733 mtebbets@necodeconsulting.com FT; PT; FN 

Testa, Gary 614 Weekeepeemee Rd. Woodbury, CT 06798 203-266-0094 Gtesta6111@earthlink.net FT 

Tuz, John 430 Roosevelt Dr. Oxford, CT 06478-1740 203-735-3718 chiefjohnt@sbcglobal.net PT; FN 

Tynes, Frederick 442 Surrey Ln. Fairfield, CT 06824 203-255-1014 Fredtynes1@yahoo.com FT 

Vassallo, John 9 Pearl St. Clinton, CT 06413 203-410-1120 Vassallo1956@comcast.net FT 

Vivian, Gary 43 Old Pewter Lane Wethersfield, CT 06109 860-529-8383 cactusdesign@cox.net FT; PT 1-50 hrs wk; FN 

Waters, Jerry 5 Thayer Ave. Collinsville, CT 06019 860-977-2276 Jerry.waters.architect@comcast.net FT; PT 20 hrs wk; large 
project plan review 

Way, Steven 1761 Glasgo Rd. Griswold, CT 06351-
3514 

860-861-1482 sewayconsulting@me.com  FT; PT; FN, consulting, 
plan review 

Wearne, Michael Sr. 193 West Rd. Ellington, CT 06029 860-559-6545 mwelectricinc@att.net FT; PT; FN 

Weber, Thomas 218 Old Tewett City Rd. Preston, CT 06365 860-886-0362 Tomw218@yahoo.com FT 

Wilcox, John Jr. 37 Orchard Rd. Farmington, CT 06032 860-678-1945 aplusarch@aol.com FT; PT; FN 

Willnauer, John 280 Bread and Milk St. Coventry, CT 06238 860-742-7770 theinspectorjw@aol.com FT; PT 36 hrs wk; FN 
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Zito, Roger 43 Saltaire Dr. Old Lyme, CT 06371 860-227-4779 zitocontruction@outlook.com FN 

Zuraitis, Brett PO Box 673 Litchfield, CT 06759 860-309-3449  FT; PT; FN 
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